

## DARRANG COLLEGE

03712-220014 (Principal) Fax no. 03712-224337

C

darrangcollege@gmail.com

4

Tezpur, Sonitpur, Assam (784001)

o ·

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No 254/16/23/796

Date: 26 - 09 - 2923

## **Notice**(Centre for Performing Arts)

It is hereby notified to all the students, teaching and non-teaching staff of the College that Darrang College is going to start a **Centre for Performing Arts** with an aim to provide an opportunity to our students to learn certain performing arts. The centre intends to provide short term training on Sattriya Dance, Bihu Dance, Flute, Dhol, Khol, Jyoti Sangeet, Bishnu Sangeet and Mime.

Initially, we are going to start the Centre with the course on Sattriya Dance, Jyoti Sangee, and Bishnu Sangeet. The course will be conducted by professionally qualified dancers and singers.

The Centre will be inaugurated on 04-10-2023. The interested students are requested to contact the Head, **Centre for Performing Arts** for further information.

Head, Centre for Performing Arts:

Dr Arundhuti Deka Nath (ph: 9864182255)

(Dr Palashmoni Saikia)

Principal

Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam



